

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.939/2023

Suresh Kumar

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Adnan Mushtaq, Advocate vice
Mr. Sahil Banotra, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

- 01.** Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel is not available today.
- 02.** Adjourned on his request.
- 03.** Status report stands filed on behalf of the official respondents No.1 & 2.
- 04.** Private respondents No.3 & 4 have already been set exparte.
- 05.** List for consideration on 20.05.2026.
- 06.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
01.04.2026
Eva